

CITY OF MANITOWOC
WISCONSIN, USA
www.manitowoc.org



March 8, 2019

19-0285

TO: Mayor and Common Council
FROM: Board of Public Works
SUBJECT: Quotes for 2019 Ready Mix Concrete

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the March 6, 2019, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to open quotes for Ready Mix Concrete to be used by the Department of Public Infrastructure – Operations Division during the 2019 construction season, QM-19-1. City Clerk reported receiving two envelopes. Same were opened, read out loud, and are as follows:

Quoter	Amount
Carew Concrete	\$ 88,875.00
R & J Fricke	\$ 96,175.00

“Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Alderman Mike Williams, and unanimously carried to refer the quotes to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.”

Very Truly Yours,

Deborah Neuser
Secretary Board of Public Works

Deborah Neuser, CMC, City Clerk
CITY HALL · 900 Quay Street · Manitowoc, WI 54220-4543
Phone (920) 686-6950 · Fax (920) 686-6959 · dneuser@manitowoc.org

City of Manitowoc – Board of Public Works


Tabulation of Bids Received for: 2019 READY MIX CONCRETE

Date: March 6, 2019

Contract #: QM-19-1

BIDDER	AMOUNT BID
CAREW CONCRETE GREEN BAY, WI	\$88,875.00
R & J FRICKE MANITOWOC, WI	\$96,175.00
VANVERVART MANITOWOC, WI	NO BID

*Recommend Awarding
to Carew Concrete
3-8-19*



**QUOTATION
FOR
READY-MIXED CONCRETE**

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE CITY OF MANITOWOC, WISCONSIN:

The undersigned certifies hereby to having personally and carefully examined in detail the Specifications and that they are familiar with the requirements and conditions affecting or entering into this contract, and hereby agree to furnish Ready-Mixed Concrete for the following sums:

APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	GRADE OF CONCRETE	SIZE OF DELIVERED LOAD - CU. YDS.	UNIT PRICE PER CU. YD.	TOTAL
5 CU. YDS.	Slurry	3 TO 6 CU. YDS.	75. ⁰⁰	375. ⁰⁰
5 CU. YDS.	Slurry	¼ TO 2-3/4 CU. YDS.	150. ⁰⁰	750. ⁰⁰
300 CU. YDS.	Grade "A" Pavement	3 TO 6 CU. YDS.	115. ⁰⁰	34,500. ⁰⁰
80 CU. YDS.	Grade "A" Pavement	¼ TO 2-3/4 CU. YDS.	150. ⁰⁰	12,000. ⁰⁰
5 CU. YDS.	Grade "A" Sidewalk	3 TO 6 CU. YDS.	115. ⁰⁰	575. ⁰⁰
5 CU. YDS.	Grade "A" Sidewalk	¼ TO 2-3/4 CU. YDS.	150. ⁰⁰	750. ⁰⁰
300 CU. YDS.	High-Early Strength (8-Bag)	3 TO 6 CU. YDS.	128. ⁰⁰	38,400. ⁰⁰
25 CU. YDS.	High-Early Strength (8-Bag)	¼ TO 2-3/4 CU. YDS.	150. ⁰⁰	3,750. ⁰⁰
30 CU. YDS.	High-Early Strength (9-Bag)	3 TO 6 CU. YDS.	140. ⁰⁰	4,200. ⁰⁰
5 CU. YDS.	High-Early Strength (9-Bag)	¼ TO 2-3/4 CU. YDS.	175. ⁰⁰	875. ⁰⁰
TOTAL FOR QUOTE QM-19-1				96,175.⁰⁰

R. & J. Fricke Inc.
COMPANY

Jay J. Fricke President
SIGNATURE AND TITLE

March 5th 2019
DATE

**QUOTATION
FOR
READY-MIXED CONCRETE**

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE CITY OF MANITOWOC, WISCONSIN:

The undersigned certifies hereby to having personally and carefully examined in detail the Specifications and that they are familiar with the requirements and conditions affecting or entering into this contract, and hereby agree to furnish Ready-Mixed Concrete for the following sums:

APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	GRADE OF CONCRETE	SIZE OF DELIVERED LOAD - CU. YDS.	UNIT PRICE PER CU. YD.	TOTAL
5 CU. YDS.	Slurry	3 TO 6 CU. YDS.	\$80.00	\$400.00
5 CU. YDS.	Slurry	¼ TO 2-3/4 CU. YDS.	\$90.00	\$450.00
300 CU. YDS.	Grade "A" Pavement	3 TO 6 CU. YDS.	\$108.00	\$32,400.00
80 CU. YDS.	Grade "A" Pavement	¼ TO 2-3/4 CU. YDS.	\$136.00	\$10,880.00
5 CU. YDS.	Grade "A" Sidewalk	3 TO 6 CU. YDS.	\$108.00	\$540.00
5 CU. YDS.	Grade "A" Sidewalk	¼ TO 2-3/4 CU. YDS.	\$136.00	\$680.00
300 CU. YDS.	High-Early Strength (8-Bag)	3 TO 6 CU. YDS.	\$118.00	\$35,400.00
25 CU. YDS.	High-Early Strength (8-Bag)	¼ TO 2-3/4 CU. YDS.	\$139.00	\$3,475.00
30 CU. YDS.	High-Early Strength (9-Bag)	3 TO 6 CU. YDS.	\$130.00	\$3,900.00
5 CU. YDS.	High-Early Strength (9-Bag)	¼ TO 2-3/4 CU. YDS.	\$150.00	\$750.00
TOTAL FOR QUOTE QM-19-1				88,875.00

2-27-19
DATE

Carew Concrete
COMPANY
Jesse Verlaender
SIGNATURE AND TITLE

Carew Concrete & Supply Co., Inc.

"A Solid Name For Concrete"

1419 Maple Avenue
Green Bay, WI 54304-
920-437-7971 Fax 920-435-5057

Bid Quotation

Project Name: City of Manitowoc 2019 Pricing

Date: February 28, 2019

Address: Yardage under 4 Yds

To: City of Manitowoc

City:

Contact:

Approximate Yardage

755

Fax:

(920) 686-6940

Mix Name	Description	Mix Price
0000110002	State Slurry 3/4	\$90.00
0600420016	Grade A Pavement	\$136.00
0600410016	Class A Sidwalk	\$136.00
0800110016	High Early 8 Bag Mix	\$139.00
0900410016	High Early 9 Bag Mix	\$150.00

Special Terms and Conditions

Terms: Payable by the 10th of the month following billing. Prices will be held firm thirty (30) days from bid date. Customer is to provide suitable access to point of delivery.

Saturday Delivery	\$8.00	per cubic yard (weather permitting)	Partial Load Charges
Overtime Delivery	\$8.00	per cubic yard after 4:00 p.m.	4 cu. yds. and less \$0.00
Waiting Time	\$85.00	per hr. in excess of 6 minutes per cubic yard	
Winter Charges	\$8.00	per cubic yard November 1 to March 31	
Winter Charges	\$4.00	per cubic yard April 1 to April 30	
Environmental	\$0.00	per load	

Above prices do not include applicable city, county, State sales or use taxes. 1 1/2% per month interest (18% per annum) will be charged on any unpaid balances.

Seller shall provide materials indicated herein except that Seller shall be relieved from any obligations to perform at such time and allowed a reasonable time to perform due to material shortages, strikes, fires, inclement weather, labor shortages, acts of buyer or his agents, acts of God or any other cause beyond the control of the seller. Customer is responsible for all concrete testing and related costs.

**WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MEET BONA-FIDE
COMPETITIVE PRICES, TERMS OR POLICIES**

Thank you for this opportunity to quote the above project.

Quoted By:

Jesse Van Lanters

Date:

2/28/2019

Carew Concrete and Supply Co., Inc.

Project Setup Form

Bill To: City of Manitowoc Account # _____
Contractor: City of Manitowoc Start Date: 1 /29/2019
Purchase Order: _____ End Date: 1 /29/2020
Project Name: City of Manitowoc 2019 Pricing Main plant Hauling: Manitowoc
Project Street Address: Yardage under 4 Yds County Delivered To: Manitowoc
Project City: _____ Our Project # _____

Item		Price per
0000110002	State Slurry 3/4	\$90.00
0600420016	Grade A Pavement	\$136.00
0600410016	Class A Sidwalk	\$136.00
0800110016	High Early 8 Bag Mix	\$139.00
0900410016	High Early 9 Bag Mix	\$150.00
Environmental		\$0.00
Structural Fiber @ 3 lb / cu. yard		
Fibers @ 1 1/2 lbs / cu. yard		
Saturday Delivery		\$8.00
Heat Charge (April 1 to May 1)		\$4.00
Heat Charge (November 1 to April 1)		\$8.00
Small Load Charge (2 1/4 to 3 3/4 cubic yards)		\$0.00

Taxable ? _____ If non-taxable, be sure we have a signed exemption form

Mail Statement To: _____

Address: _____

Sales Signature _____ Date _____

Job Quoted by: Jesse Vercauteren Quote Date: 2 /28/2019

Setup Date, Time: 2/28/2019 7:55:25 AM Date Entered: _____ Initials: _____